



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

6 May 2022

Steven and Raquel Trifon 18919 San Jose Street Porter Ranch, CA 91326

Robert Griff O'Neill 27520 Grandview Avenue Hayward, CA 94542

ORDER AMENDING CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION AND ORDER; STEVEN AND RAQUEL TRIFON; TRIFON DOCK STAIR PROJECT (WDID NO. 5A32CR00209A1), PLUMAS COUNTY

This Order responds to the 22 April 2022 request for an amendment of the Steven and Raquel Trifon, Trifon Dock Stair Project Section 401 Water Quality Certification (WDID No. 5A32CR00209). The original Water Quality Certification (Certification) was issued on 5 February 2021. The requested amendment is hereby approved. The original Certification is therefore amended as described below. Please attach this document to the original Certification.

AMENDMENT:

Steven and Raquel Trifon and Robert Griff O'Neill are requesting an amendment to the Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order to change the name of the permittee effective 6 May 2022; the purchaser, Robert Griff O'Neill, understands and accepts the requirements set forth in the original Certification and the obligation to implement them or be subject to administrative and/or civil liability for failure to do so. Therefore, Permittee is changed from Steven and Raquel Trifon to Robert Griff O'Neill as shown below:

Robert Griff O'Neill 27520 Grandview Avenue Hayward, CA 94542 (206) 499-0262 griff.oneill@gmail.com

CENTRAL VALLEY WATER BOARD CONTACT:

Lynn Coster 364 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 205 Redding, CA 96002 (530) 224-2437 Lynn.Coster@waterboards.ca.gov

WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION:

I hereby issue an Amendment of existing Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order for Trifon Dock Stair Project (WDID No. 5A32CR00209A1). All other conditions and provisions of the original Water Quality Certification and any previously approved amendments remain in full force and effect, except as modified based on the conditions of this Order. Failure to comply with the terms and conditions of the original Water Quality Certification, previously approved amendments, or of this Order may result in suspension or revocation of the Water Quality Certification.

Original Signed by Clint E. Snyder, P.G. (for)	5/6/2022	
PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer	Date	
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board		

MC: db

CC

via email: U.S. EPA, Region 9, San Francisco

Water Quality Certification Program, SWRCB, Sacramento Matthew Roberts, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Redding

Zachery Kerns, California Department of Fish and Wildlife, Region 2, Rancho

Cordova

William Taylor, Lake Almanor Brokers, Lake Almanor